17
PBV®  Threaded & Socketweld
Ball Valves
Smart Solutions. Powerful Products.
 Manufactured in Strict Conformance With the Following Industry Standards
 ASME B16.34 • Valve Shell Pressure,
Temperature & Shell Wall Thickness
Manufacturers Standard • Face-to-Face Dims.

4 3  — 400 400  —  —  —  —
4
 How To Order, Seat Features & Applications
 Specifying PBV® Threaded & Socketweld Valve Figure Numbers
 Seat Features & Applications
Code
Seat Material
Description
Temp. Range
 Specif.’s Notes & Applications Valve Model
 ̊C  ̊F
B  RPTFE  -100/+270 -148/ +518  Med. Pressure  Perfect for Steam Applications  M, S, 3 & 4-Way
D
 Nylon Devlon® V
 Polymide- Nylon
 -65/+150  -50/+302
 High Pressure
 Med/Low Temp
Hydrocarbons & NACE Applications, Not
 RECOMMENDED FOR GLYCOL, METHANOL, WATER
 Super Star
Mega Star
E Vespel  Polymide  -200/+260 - 328/+500  High Pressure
 High Temp
 Good Chemical Resistance
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR STEAM
 Super Star
Mega Star
G  RPTFE  -60/+220  -51/+428
Low Pressure
High Cycle Life
 Higher Pressure Than Virgin PTFE
 Master, Super
 3 & 4-Way
K  Kel-F®  PCTFE  -196/+150  -319/+302
 High Pressure
Low Temp
 Similar to PTFE But with Improved Resistance to
 Nitric Acid, Hydrofl uoric Acid and Liquid Oxygen
 Super Star
Mega Star
M
 PTFE + 25%
   Carbographite
 -190/+250  -310/+482
 Med. Pressure
Low/High Temp
Higher Pressure and Temperature  Than Virgin PTFE
 Master, Super
3 & 4-Way
P PEEK™  Polyetherketone  -80/+220  -42/+428
 High Pressure
 High Temp
 Hydrocarbons-NACE, Particularly Indicated for
 Tobacco and Nuclear Environment
 Super Star
Mega Star
R Delrin® Acetal Resin  -70/+95  -94/+203
 High Pressure
No Temp
 Hydrocarbons-NACE-CO2 Applications
 NOT RECOMMENDED FOR OXYGEN
 Super Star
Mega Star
T  Virgin PTFE  -196/+200 -319/+392  Low Torque  Subject to Temperature Restrictions  M, S, 3 & 4-Way
U  UHMWPE  Polyethylene  -10/+80  -14/+176
 Low Pressure
 Low Torque
 Food & Tobacco Industries  Nuclear Environment
 Master, Super
 3 & 4-Way
Note:   M = Master Star    S = Super Star
 Example: 6" S-6331-38-3600-ML-NE-I-LD  This number represents an all Stainless Steel, 316 SS Body and Trim, Full Port, Threaded